case of OWONIBOYS TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED V. UNION BANK OF NIGERIA
LTD [2003] 15 NWLR (PT.844) 545.

On the whole the case of the claimant succeeds. Judgment is entered in favour of
the claimant in the sum of N5, 000,000.00 (FIVE MILLION NAIRA) only and
general damages of N2,500,000.00 (TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND
NAIRA) ONLY. For avoidance of doubt the defendant shall pay the claimant the
sum of N7, 500,000.00 (SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND NAIRA)
ONLY.

D.R. ALASHI

SDJ

26.5.2025.

DATE: 26.5.2025
CORAM: SAME

CLAIMANT: PRESENT

DEFENDANT: ABSENT

COURT: